To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark   1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date: ANDERS LENNING - 4/24/08 PETER HADDA - 4/22/08 ANDREAS SANDAL - 4/25/08 JORGEN PERSSON - 4/24/08   S. A42 (City: Security Persson - 4/24/08   S. A44 (City: Security Persson - 4/24/08		-24-2006	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark  1. Name of conveying Party(ies)Execution Date: ANDERS LENNING - 4/24/06 ANDERS SANDAHL - 4/25/06 ADDREAS SANDAHL - 4/25/06 ADDREAS SANDAHL - 4/25/06 ADDREAS SANDAHL - 4/25/06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Ves	Client/Matter No. 12400-056		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark  1. Name of conveying Party(ies)Execution Date: ANDERS LENNING - 4/24/06 ANDERS SANDAHL - 4/25/06 ADDREAS SANDAHL - 4/25/06 ADDREAS SANDAHL - 4/25/06 ADDREAS SANDAHL - 4/25/06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Ves	5.5.06 RECORI		
Name of conveying Partylesip-Execution Date:   ANDERAS ASNADAH. 4725/06   PETER HARDA - 4724/06   ADDREAS SANDAH. 4725/06   JORGEN PERSSON - 4724/06   Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?   Assignment	<u> </u>	03242879	-tnthnu address (as) balany
ANDERS LENNING - 4/24/06 PETER HARDA - 4/24/06 ANDREAS SANDAHL - 4/25/06 JORGEN PERSSON — 4/24/06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Vargarda	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Name and Address	nts or the new address(es) below:
PETER HARDA - 4/24/06 ANDREAS SANDAHL - 4/25/06 JORGEN PERSSON - 4/24/06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes		2. Name and Address	of receiving rarry(les).
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?    Yes   No		Name:	AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Execution Date(s):5/5/08    Assignment	ANDREAS SANDAHL - 4/25/06		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Execution Date(s): 5/5/06			
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Execution Date(s): 5/5/06		Country:	Sweden Zip: 33
Execution Date(s):5/5/06  Assignment		=	
Internal Address: Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800 330 Town Center Drive Dearborn State: Michigan Zip: 48126  Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No    Government Interest Assignment     Government Interest Assignment     Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Other  4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s)     This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No    State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   State:   No   State:   Michigan Zip: 48126     Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   State:   No   State:   No   Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No   No   State:   No   Additional name	5. Nature of Conveyance.		
Assignment	Execution Date(s):5/5/06	l l	
Security Agreement			
Security Agreement			
Joint Research Agreement	□ Socurity Agreement □ Merger	1	
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s). A Patent Application No.(s)  10/559,760  Filed 12/5/05  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Service No No. (s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Filed 12/5/05  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  P.O. BOX 10395  CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395  CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  May 5, 2006	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger		
□ Cther  4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/559,760 Filed 12/5/05  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 CHI	☐ Joint Research Agreement	Additional name(s) and ad	ldresses attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No
Other  4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/559,760 Filed 12/5/05  Additional numbers attached?	☐ Government Interest Assignment		
4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/559,760 Filed 12/5/05  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610  BRINKS	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/559,760 Filed 12/5/05  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4209 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4209 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (	Other		
Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No.(s)		with a new application.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (Authorized Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  B. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  9. Signature:  May 5, 2006	10/559,760 Filed 12/5/05		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (Authorized Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  B. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  9. Signature:  May 5, 2006			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione			
mailed:  BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information:  a. □ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. ☒ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione		6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: 1
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged by credit card.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione			
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax  □ Authorized to be charged by credit card. □ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. □ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. ☑ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	· ·	•	
1925.  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  May 5, 2006			
□ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information: a. □ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. ☑ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  9. Signature:   May 5, 2006			ged to Deposit Account No. 23-
None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information:  a. ☐ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. ☒ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  9. Signature:	(312) 321-4299 Fax		
a. ☐ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. ☐ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  9. Signature:			nment interest not affecting title)
b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  9. Signature:  May 5, 2006		8. Payment Information	n:
b. Signature:  b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  May 5, 2006			
9. Signature:  Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  May 5, 2006		Expira	alion Date
9. Signature:  Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  May 5, 2006		b.	any Deficiencies to Deposit
9. Signature: May 5, 2006	2	Account Number:	23-1925
		Authorized User Na	ame: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Signature	9. Signature: Kull Color	May 5, 2006	
olginature Date	Signature	Date	
Steven L. Oberholtzer, Esq. (Reg. No. 30,670) Total number of pages including cover	Steven L. Oberholtzer, Esa. (Rea. No. 30 670	Total number of page	es includina cover
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 6			_

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 006 ATRAN1 00000181 231925 10559760

05/15/2006 ATRAN1

02 FC:8021

40.00 DA

WHEREAS, we have invented: A SAFETY ARRANGMENT, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 12400-056, and described in the application that was filed on December 5, 2005 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/559,760.

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at S-447 33 Värgärda, Sweden, and FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800, 330 Town Center Drive, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, are desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB and FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB and FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, as the assignees.

# Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Anders Lenning	inthe	24/4-200
Peter Hardå		
Andreas Sandahl		
Jörgen Persson		

WHEREAS, we have invented: A SAFETY ARRANGMENT, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 12400-056, and described in the application that was filed on December 5, 2005 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/559,760.

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at S-447 33 Värgärda, Sweden, and FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800, 330 Town Center Drive, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, are desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB and FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB and FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, as the assignees.

# Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Anders Lenning		
Peter Hardå	1 Ch	24/4/06
Andreas Sandahi	7	
Jörgen Persson		

WHEREAS, we have invented: A SAFETY ARRANGMENT, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 12400-056, and described in the application that was filed on December 5, 2005 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/559,760.

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at S-447 33 Värgärda, Sweden, and FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800, 330 Town Center Drive, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, are desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB and FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB and FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, as the assignees.

### Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Anders Lenning		
Peter Hardå		
Andreas Sandahi	Andred (andare	060425
Jörgen Persson		

WHEREAS, we have invented: A SAFETY ARRANGMENT, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 12400-056, and described in the application that was filed on December 5, 2005 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/559,760.

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at S-447 33 Värgärda, Sweden, and FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800, 330 Town Center Drive, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, are desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB and FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB and FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, as the assignees.

### Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Anders Lenning		
Peter Hardå		
Andreas Sandahi		
Jörgen Persson		20060424

PATENT RECORDED: 05/05/2006 REEL: 017910 FRAME: 0505